# OP \$115.00 34692

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobile Armor, LLC		105/31/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mobile Armor, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 South Woods Mill Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3469261	MOBILE ARMOR
Registration Number:	3469262	MOBILE ARMOR
Registration Number:	3494270	COLORCODE
Serial Number:	77488434	KEYARMOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-1301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-444-7783

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Kirk A. Damman

Address Line 1: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000

Address Line 2: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C., Box IP

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kirk Damman TRADEMARK

900126997 REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0381

Signature:	/Kirk A Damman/
Date:	02/12/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=1685_001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0382

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:17 PM 05/31/2007 FILED 02:03 PM 05/31/2007 SRV 070652863 - 4362050 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Missouri.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Missouri</u>.
- The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is <u>August 8, 2003</u>.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Mobile Armor, LLC.</u>
- 5) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is <u>Mobile Armor. Inc.</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of May, A.D. 2007.

By:

**RECORDED: 02/12/2009** 

Chand B. Vy

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0383